



Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission

RESOLUTION NO. 16-01

Member_	introduced the f	e following resolution and moved its adoption:		
CREEK RE ADMINIS	WATERSHED MANAGEN QUEST TO HENNEPIN CO STRATIVE EXPENSES FO TS AND APPROVING THI	THE REIMBURSEMENT TO THE BAS MENT COMMISSION 2.5% OF THE TA DUNTY FOR COLLECTION IN 2015, F OR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGR E TRANSFER OF THE FUNDS FROM ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNT	AX LEVY FOR AM (CIP)	
the Cities		sett Creek Watershed Management Com Iedicine Lake, Minneapolis, Minnetonka Louis Park that:		
1.	The Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission (BCWMC) will be reimbursed \$25,000, which is 2.5% of the BCWMC's September 2014 tax request in the amount of \$1,000,000 to Hennepin County for collection in 2015, for administrative expenses for Capital Improvement Projects.			
2.	The Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission directs its Deputy Treasurer to transfer the reimbursed funds from the Commission's CIP Account to its Administrative Account.			
Attest:			Date	
	Data			
Secretary	Date			
The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was seconded by Member and upon a vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof: and the following voted against the same whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.				